
U.S. District Court 

Middle District of Florida 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 5/2/2023 at 10:18 AM EDT and filed on 5/2/2023  
Case Name:  Wiand v. Adamek et al 
Case Number: 8:21-cv-00360-JLB-CPT 

Filer:  

Document Number: 453(No document attached)    

Docket Text:  
TEXT ORDER. Plaintiff Burton Wiand has filed a Notice of Voluntary Dismissal 
with Prejudice against Defendants Howard Eggers and Walter Wooldridge. (Doc. 
[452].) The Notice is self-executing. See Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii); Anago 
Franchising, Inc. v. Shaz, LLC, 677 F.3d 1272, 1278 (11th Cir. 2012). Accordingly, 
the Clerk of Court is DIRECTED to terminate any pending deadlines and motions 
as to Defendants Howard Eggers and Walter Wooldridge and terminate 
Defendants Howard Eggers and Walter Wooldridge from the case. Signed by 
Judge John L. Badalamenti on 5/2/2023. (LH)  

 
8:21-cv-00360-JLB-CPT Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
Gregory J. Orcutt     greg@orcuttlaw.com, hhoffman@duttonlawgroup.com, 
service.gjo@tampalawyers.net 
 
Katherine C. Donlon     kdonlon@jclaw.com, mhill@jclaw.com 
 
Alfred Villoch, III     alfred@savagelaw.us 
 
Jake C. Blanchard     jake@jakeblanchardlaw.com, rebecca@jakeblanchardlaw.com, 
steve@jakeblanchardlaw.com 
 
Jared J. Perez     jared.perez@jaredperezlaw.com, awilson@guerraking.com, 
burt@burtonwwiandpa.com 
 
Marshall Berner     mberner@carlinfirm.com, eservice@carlinfirm.com, mpanico@carlinfirm.com 
 
Robert Max McKinley     mmckinley@guerraking.com, cgibson@guerraking.com 
 
Charles M. Farano     cfarano@faranolaw.com 
 
Beth-Ann Roth     roth@investlaw.net 
 
Richard A. Kirby     kirby@investlaw.net 
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8:21-cv-00360-JLB-CPT Notice has been delivered by other means to:  
 
Dale Tenhulzen 
1108 14th St #165 
Cody, WY 82414 
 
Mark Zdrojewski(Terminated)  
24041 Dory Dr 
Laguan Niguel, CA 92677 
 
Steven Hotchkiss(Terminated)  
508 N Green St 
Clarks, NE 68628 
 


